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17 Foothill De Anza / NSCCC

Fiscal Declaration - Consortium Approved

Consortium Name: 17 Foothill De Anza / NSCCC

Funding Channel: Direct Funded

Narrative: All funds will be used to implement our three year plan. Funds will be disbursed based on proportional
percentages: MVLA 42.05%; FUHSD 34.50%; Palo Alto 18.37%; Foothill 2.54%; Deanza 2.54%.

Changes: Funds will be disbursed based on proportional percentages: MVLA 42.05%; FUHSD 34.50%; Palo Alto 18.37%; Foothill
2.54%; Deanza 2.54%. This is the same as the 2017-2018 CFAD distribution.

Member Allocations

Member Name
De Anza College
Foothill College
Fremont Union High
Mountain View-Los Altos Union High
Palo Alto Unified
Total Allocated to Members
Total CAEP Funds

Total Remaining

(2019-20)
$221,602
$221,603

$3,015,635
$3,674,968
$1,606,238
$8,740,046
$8,740,046

$0

(2018-19)
$214,178
$214,179

$2,914,794
$3,552,059
$1,552,544
$8,447,754
$8,447,754

$0

(2017-18)
$205,325
$205,325

$2,794,298
$3,405,220
$1,488,361
$8,098,529
$8,098,529

$0

Certification

Thomas Ray

De Anza College - Member Representative

Dean of Language Arts
raythomas@fhda.edu

(408) 864-8546

https://nova.cccco.edu/caep/certification/cfad/preview/4072/344/2020

Approved by Thomas Ray
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Foothill College - Member Representative

Valerie Fong
Acting Dean, Language Arts and the Learning Resource Center
fongvalerie@fhda.edu

Approved by Valerie Fong

2019-04-26

Fremont Union High - Member Representative

Lori Riehl
Principal
lori_riehl@fuhsd.org

Approved by Lori Riehl

2019-04-26

Mountain View-Los Altos Union High - Member Representative

Brenda Harris

Director
brenda.harris@mvla.net
(650) 940-6026

Approved by Dr. Brenda Harris
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Palo Alto Unified - Member Representative

Dave Hoshiwara
Principal
dhoshiwara@pausd.org
(650) 329-3752

https://nova.cccco.edu/caep/certification/cfad/preview/4072/344/2020
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