California Adult Education Program: CFAD: 2019-20 Produced: Apr 26, 2019, 7:12 PM UTC Thomas Ray

17 Foothill De Anza / NSCCC

Fiscal Declaration - Consortium Approved

Consortium Name: 17 Foothill De Anza / NSCCC

Funding Channel: Direct Funded

Narrative: All funds will be used to implement our three year plan. Funds will be disbursed based on proportional

percentages: MVLA 42.05%; FUHSD 34.50%; Palo Alto 18.37%; Foothill 2.54%; Deanza 2.54%.

Changes: Funds will be disbursed based on proportional percentages: MVLA 42.05%; FUHSD 34.50%; Palo Alto 18.37%; Foothill

2.54%; Deanza 2.54%. This is the same as the 2017-2018 CFAD distribution.

Member Allocations

Member Name	(2019-20)	(2018-19)	(2017-18)
De Anza College	\$221,602	\$214,178	\$205,325
Foothill College	\$221,603	\$214,179	\$205,325
Fremont Union High	\$3,015,635	\$2,914,794	\$2,794,298
Mountain View-Los Altos Union High	\$3,674,968	\$3,552,059	\$3,405,220
Palo Alto Unified	\$1,606,238	\$1,552,544	\$1,488,361
Total Allocated to Members	\$8,740,046	\$8,447,754	\$8,098,529
Total CAEP Funds	\$8,740,046	\$8,447,754	\$8,098,529
Total Remaining	\$0	\$0	\$0

Certification

De Anza College - Member Representative

Thomas Ray
Dean of Language Arts
<u>raythomas@fhda.edu</u>
(408) 864-8546

Approved by Thomas Ray

2019-04-26

Foothill College - Member Representative

Valerie Fong

Acting Dean, Language Arts and the Learning Resource Center fongvalerie@fhda.edu

Approved by Valerie Fong

2019-04-26

Fremont Union High - Member Representative

Lori Riehl

Principal

lori_riehl@fuhsd.org

Approved by Lori Riehl

2019-04-26

Mountain View-Los Altos Union High - Member Representative

Brenda Harris

Director

brenda.harris@mvla.net

(650) 940-6026

Approved by Dr. Brenda Harris

2019-04-26

Palo Alto Unified - Member Representative

Dave Hoshiwara

Principal

dhoshiwara@pausd.org

(650) 329-3752

Approved by Dave Hoshiwara

2019-04-26





2019 © California Community Colleges NOVA Site Version: <u>4.6.1</u>